NEWS AND PHOTO RELEASE February 27, 2013 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gail Mayhew
Director of Development
Spaulding Youth Center Foundation
603.286.7500 Ext. 532
gmayhew@spauldingyouthcenter.org

Jeremi Snook joins Spaulding Youth Center as Chief Operating Officer

(Northfield, NH) Spaulding Youth Center's CEO Susan Calegari is pleased to announce that Jeremi Snook has been hired to fill the position of Chief Operating Officer. Snook has an array of nonprofit administrative, managerial and supervisory experience formerly serving as Interim Executive Director and Director of Operations for a residential treatment facility for men in recovery and has held other nonprofit leadership roles. He holds a BS in Family, Youth & Community Science with a concentration in Organizational and Nonprofit Management from the University of Florida in Gainesville and an MBA from Queens University in Charlotte, NC. Calegari commented, "In this newly created position, Jeremi is uniquely skilled to lead Spaulding's administrative and program operations, help implement an ambitious strategic plan and position Spaulding for future growth. I am very pleased to welcome him to the Management Team and know he will be a real asset to the Spaulding community."

Spaulding Youth Center leverages professional expertise to help young people with autism or other developmental and/or behavioral challenges learn the academic and life skills needed to be successful in their homes, schools and communities.

For information about Spaulding Youth Center, contact Gail Mayhew, Director of Development at 603-286-7500 ext. 532; gmayhew@spauldingyouthcenter.org or visit www.spauldingyouthcenter.org.

Photo by Gail C. Mayhew